13 Page 26-after line 17 Insert: 
14  
15 "1. Of this general fund appropriation, four hundred ninety-seven 
16 thousand four hundred seventy-seven dollars ($497,477.00) shall be 
17 reduced by one dollar ($1.00) for every one dollar ($1.00) up to 
18 four hundred ninety-seven thousand four hundred seventy-seven 
19 dollars ($497,477.00) appropriated from any source to the state 
20 engineer in 2026 Senate File 0084, if enacted into law. Of these 
21 authorized positions two (2) positions shall not be effective if 
22 2026 Senate File 0084 is enacted into law.". 
23  
24 To the extent required by this amendment: